Opening Reception & Gallery Talk on March 8, 2008 from 5 - 7 pm

Capitol Hill Art League

CHAW, 7" & G Streets, SE, Washington, DC

Untitled All-Media Show

Juror Kathryn A. Wat, curator of modern and contemporary art at National Museum of Women in the Arts

Show continues through April 4, 2008, Mon. - Thurs. 9 -9, Fri. 9-6, Sat. 9 -2

First Place Award (and Utrecht Certificate) to Jill Finsen
Second Place Award (and NMWA Membership) to Jackie Saunders
Third Place Award to Mary Ellen Abrecht
Equal Merit Awards to Marilyn Christiano, Michele Hoben, Marcus Lundell, and William Palmer

Artist

Mary Ellen Abrecht
Geoff Ault

Ellen Baer
Charles Barden
Gina Clapp

Ellen Cornett
Brian Costner

Marilyn Christiano
Nancy Donnelly
David Evelyn

Jill Finsen

Shirley J. Fiske
Michael Fleischhasker

Kay Fuller
Michele Hoben
Jackie Hoysted
Evelyn Karwoski
Marcus Lundell

JoAnn Mclnnis
Carol Lee Morgan
Anne Oman
William Palmer
M. M. Panas

Ron Riley

Jackie Saunders

Judy Searles

Stu Searles

Lynn Mallonee Schlimm
Ann Thomson

Roy Utley

Cissy Webb

Title

Prickly Forest - Third Place
Reinventing the Wheel
Grecian Formation

Camden Il

Frost #1

Borrowed Finery

Sun/Sky Bowl

Brown/Amber Bowl

Ancient Wine Bar - Equal Merit
Thinking

This Little Light of Mine
Provincetown Bay - First Place
Long Neck Trees
Backshore Landscape
Mango and Pear

Sitting |

Sitting Il

Rousillon

On Pointe - Equal Merit
Map 1 - Jodhpur

Big Green Glove

Mona Leno - Equal Merit
The Note

Mendocino

The First Schlemiel

After the Snow, Lincoln Park
Stream - Equal Merit
Untitled

Study in Diagonals
Stephanie’s Gesture #2

J.J. Leaning Forward - Second Place
Recoleta

Monhegan Red Sunrise
Memories of Provence
Montreal: Escalators

“Vote”

Provence

Medium

Colored Pencil
Digital Print

Oil on Canvas
Acrylic
Watercolor

Oil

Kiln-formed Glass
Kiln-formed Glass
Silver Gelatin Print
Glass & QOil Paint
Mixed Media

Oil on Board

Oil on Board

Oil on Board
Digital Print
Silver Gel Photo
Silver Gel Photo
Watercolor
Acrylic & Graphite
Oil on Canvas
Watercolor

Acrylic on Glass - Reverse
Acrylic on Glass - Reverse

Acrylic/Mixed

Pen & Ink

Watercolor
Watercolor

Acrylic, Charcoal/Paper
Mixed Media

Ink

Ink

Digital Photo (archival)
Acrylic

Watercolor
Photography

Mixed Media
Watercolor

Price

$350
$400
$400
$400
$450
$600
$160
$ 75
$185
$250
$300
$500
$500
$500
$140
$175
$175
$125
$1200
$600
$100
$300
$300
$400
$800
$350
$175
$450
$300
$350
$450
$250
$200
$275
$250
$100
$100
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