## Capitol Hill Art League

CHAW, 7<sup>th</sup> & G Streets, SE, Washington, DC

## **Untitled All-Media Show**

## Opening Reception & Gallery Talk on March 8, 2008 from 5 - 7 pm Juror Kathryn A. Wat, curator of modern and contemporary art at National Museum of Women in the Arts

Show continues through April 4, 2008, Mon. - Thurs. 9 - 9, Fri. 9 - 6, Sat. 9 - 2

## First Place Award (and Utrecht Certificate) to Jill Finsen Second Place Award (and NMWA Membership) to Jackie Saunders Third Place Award to Mary Ellen Abrecht Equal Merit Awards to Marilyn Christiano, Michele Hoben, Marcus Lundell, and William Palmer

Artist	Title	Medium	Price
Mary Ellen Abrecht	Prickly Forest - Third Place	Colored Pencil	\$350
Geoff Ault	Reinventing the Wheel	Digital Print	\$400
Ellen Baer	Grecian Formation	Oil on Canvas	\$400
Charles Barden	Camden II	Acrylic	\$400
Gina Clapp	Frost #1	Watercolor	\$450
Ellen Cornett	Borrowed Finery	Oil	\$600
Brian Costner	Sun/Sky Bowl	Kiln-formed Glass	\$160
	Brown/Amber Bowl	Kiln-formed Glass	\$75
Marilyn Christiano	Ancient Wine Bar - Equal Merit	Silver Gelatin Print	\$185
Nancy Donnelly	Thinking	Glass & Oil Paint	\$250
David Evelyn	This Little Light of Mine	Mixed Media	\$300
Jill Finsen	Provincetown Bay - First Place	Oil on Board	\$500
	Long Neck Trees	Oil on Board	\$500
	Backshore Landscape	Oil on Board	\$500
Shirley J. Fiske	Mango and Pear	Digital Print	\$140
Michael Fleischhasker	Sitting I	Silver Gel Photo	\$175
	Sitting II	Silver Gel Photo	\$175
Kay Fuller	Rousillon	Watercolor	\$125
Michele Hoben	On Pointe - Equal Merit	Acrylic & Graphite	\$1200
Jackie Hoysted	Map 1 - Jodhpur	Oil on Canvas	\$600
Evelyn Karwoski	Big Green Glove	Watercolor	\$100
Marcus Lundell	Mona Leno - Equal Merit	Acrylic on Glass - Reverse	\$300
	The Note	Acrylic on Glass - Reverse	\$300
JoAnn McInnis	Mendocino	Acrylic/Mixed	\$400
Carol Lee Morgan	The First Schlemiel	Pen & Ink	\$800
Anne Oman	After the Snow, Lincoln Park	Watercolor	\$350
William Palmer	Stream - Equal Merit	Watercolor	\$175
M. M. Panas	Untitled	Acrylic, Charcoal/Paper	\$450
Ron Riley	Study in Diagonals	Mixed Media	\$300
Jackie Saunders	Stephanie's Gesture #2	Ink	\$350
	J.J. Leaning Forward - Second Place	lnk	\$450
Judy Searles	Recoleta	Digital Photo (archival)	\$250
Stu Searles	Monhegan Red Sunrise	Acrylic	\$200
Lynn Mallonee Schlimm	Memories of Provence	Watercolor	\$275
Ann Thomson	Montreal: Escalators	Photography	\$250
Roy Utley	"Vote"	Mixed Media	\$100 \$100
Cissy Webb	Provence	Watercolor	\$100